Personnel Board of Jefferson County

\) The Foundation of Your Merit System Career

RESOLUTION
HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PERSONNEL BOARD OF JEFFERSON
COUNTY as follows:

That the following be, and they hereby are, declared as official holidays for the Personnel Board
employees for the Fiscal Year 2022-2023:

November 11, 2022 (Friday) Veteran’s Day

November 23, 24 & 25, 2022 (Wednesday, Thursday and Friday) Thanksgiving Holiday
December 23 & 25, 2022 (observed on Monday, December 26, 2022)  Christmas Holiday

January 1, 2023 (*observed on Monday, January 2, 2023) New Year’s Day

January 16, 2023 (Monday) Martin Luther King Jr. Day
February 20, 2023 (Monday) President’s Day

April 7, 2023 (Friday) Good Friday

May 29, 2023 (Monday) Memorial Day

June 19, 2023 (Monday) Juneteenth Independence Day
July 4, 2023 (Tuesday) Independence Day
September 4, 2023 (Monday) Labor Day

2 Days Variable Days (calendar year)
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